FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	03-16-	·2001	··T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	101635		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	al documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		949	dress of receiv	ing party(ies):	
Tyco International (US) One Tyco Park Exeter NH 03833	Inc.	Name:	Tyco Ac	lhesives LP	
2.24 One Tyco Park		Internal A	ddress:		
Exeter, NH 03833  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No			ę.	
	100 [22] 110	***************************************		<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	lerger	Street Add	dress: <u>4400 Pro</u>	ovidence Highway	
Security Agreement C	hange of Name				
Other		City: Nor	wood	State: MA ZIP: 02062	
Execution Date: February 16, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	.).				
If this document is being filed together w	•	the evecution	n data of the annlina	tion is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	vitii a new application		atent No.(s)		
		<b>D</b> . 1	atoni ito.(3)		
09/459,821					
<b>DLO</b>	Additional numbers attac	hed?  \begin{array}{c} Ye	es X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom c	orrespondence				
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total num	ber of applications	and patents involved:	
Name:Peter D. McDermott, R	Reg. No. 29,411			40.00	
Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
miemai Address. <u>Baimer &amp; Witcom, Eta</u>	-	☐ Enclos	sed		
		X Author	rized to be charged	to deposit account	
Street Address: 28 State Street		8. Deposit account number:			
28th Floor		19-0733			
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	ĐO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE	=	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.  Peter D. McDermott, Reg. No. 29,411	18	ation is true an	d correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy of	
Name of Person Signing	har of pages including	Signature		Ďate 3	
*	ber of pages including co- ocuments to be recorded with r	equired cover sheet in	nformation to:		
03/16/2001 GTON11 00000066 190733 09459821 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	-	& Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231 n PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)			

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011582 FRAME: 0209** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tyco International (US) Inc., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Massachusetts, having a place of business at One Tyco Park, Exeter, New Hampshire 03833, County of Rockingham, is the assignee and owner of the invention described and claimed in the patent application having U.S. Application Serial No. 09/459,821 entitled "Thermally Stable Clear Polyurethane Adhesive Tape" filed December 13, 1999 (hereafter "Patent Application");

WHEREAS, Tyco Adhesives LP, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 4400 Providence Highway, Norwood, Massachusetts 02062, County of Norfolk, Massachusetts, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and said Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Tyco International (US) Inc. for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents assigns and transfers to Tyco Adhesives LP, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, and in and to the Patent Application and all patent applications and the like in other countries based on or corresponding to the Patent Application, and the right to file patent applications in any and all countries in Tyco Adhesives LP's own name based on or corresponding to the Patent Application, along with the right of priority to the filing date of the Patent Application, and any and all Letters Patent and utility model patents and the like which may now or hereafter be granted on the Patent Application or any patent application(s) filed in any country, based on or corresponding to the Patent Application, and all continuations, divisions, reissues, extensions, and renewals thereof and the like. This Assignment is:

Executed in duplicate the	loth	day of _	February	, 2001.
Tyco International (US) Inc.				
Signature: MM				
By: Brian M. Moroze				
Title General Counsel				

16th

PATENT RECORDED: 02/26/2001 REEL: 011582 FRAME: 0210

day of February